

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: BENNINGTON PLACE-MCKELVEY ROAD-AMELING ROAD RESURFACING

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1680

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-5558(609)

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 6/7/2023

			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.			Brewster Companies, Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS							
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	66	\$73.00	\$4,818.00	\$450.00	\$29,700.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$176,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	4426.7	\$13.50	\$59,760.45	\$9.00	\$39,840.30
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	Ton	1896.3	\$123.00	\$233,244.90	\$196.00	\$371,674.80
404-21.33	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG 70-22)C (Wedge and Level)	Ton	1354.5	\$122.00	\$165,249.00	\$198.00	\$268,191.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	89.7	\$280.00	\$25,116.00	\$165.00	\$14,800.50
405-30.26	Asphalt Base Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	80	\$264.00	\$21,120.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	259.8	\$178.00	\$46,244.40	\$150.00	\$38,970.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	3390	\$7.00	\$23,730.00	\$7.00	\$23,730.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal.	270	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$6.00	\$1,620.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	5771	\$12.00	\$69,252.00	\$15.00	\$86,565.00
412-10.50	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (Depth Transition)	S.Y.	6347	\$12.00	\$76,164.00	\$15.00	\$95,205.00
502-11.78	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	415.2	\$174.00	\$72,244.80	\$115.00	\$47,748.00
509-15.09	Concrete Base Repair (9" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb	S.Y.	1964.6	\$157.00	\$308,442.20	\$125.00	\$245,575.00
603-10.30	Adjust Water Service Valve and Box to Grade	Each	67	\$116.00	\$7,772.00	\$1,400.00	\$93,800.00
603-10.40	Adjust Water Service Meter Box to Grade	Each	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
604-20.26	Adjust Grate Inlet to Grade	Each	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	24	\$820.00	\$19,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	767.1	\$170.00	\$130,407.00	\$205.00	\$157,255.50
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (7")	S.Y.	445.3	\$194.00	\$86,388.20	\$240.00	\$106,872.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	193	\$73.00	\$14,089.00	\$98.00	\$18,914.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	610	\$89.00	\$54,290.00	\$98.00	\$59,780.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	692	\$23.00	\$15,916.00	\$98.00	\$67,816.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$4,220.00	\$8,440.00
613-40.00	Joint Repair (Longitudinal or Transverse)	S.Y.	361.3	\$380.00	\$137,294.00	\$99.00	\$35,768.70
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$312,000.00	\$312,000.00	\$296,000.00	\$296,000.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	13	\$58.00	\$754.00	\$65.00	\$845.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	870	\$39.00	\$33,930.00	\$25.00	\$21,750.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$2,161,527.95		\$2,591,560.80
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS							
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	4	\$920.00	\$3,680.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
904-49.22	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, APS, Freezeproof	Each	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	46	\$8.00	\$368.00	\$30.00	\$1,380.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	2620	\$16.00	\$41,920.00	\$15.00	\$39,300.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	10	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	160	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	1120	\$6.00	\$6,720.00	\$20.00	\$22,400.00
904-85.34	Cable, Communication, #18 Gauge, 4 Conductor (APS)	L.F.	50	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	8	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	3	\$232.00	\$696.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	2	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
904-97.42	Removal of Signal Head	Each	4	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
904-98.89	Relocation of Existing Signal Cables	L.F.	20	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$80,444.00		\$114,980.00
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS							
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2716.1	\$58.00	\$157,533.80	\$180.00	\$488,898.00
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	302.2	\$87.00	\$26,291.40	\$195.00	\$58,929.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	26	\$4,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$171,600.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$287,826.20		\$737,427.00
PROJECT TOTALS					\$2,529,798.15		\$3,443,967.80